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Monday 12th September 22 Term 3 Weeks 9 and 10: 

P & C Annual General Meeting: 

The P & C AGM will be held on Tuesday 20th September 2022 commencing at 3.30pm. Please 

come along and support this very worthwhile committee. 

Sporting Activities: 

The students and staff all thoroughly enjoyed the sporting activities which were held last 

Tuesday afternoon. Laser tag was the biggest hit for all involved. 

Contact Family Fun Day: 

It was wonderful to participate in this day last week and to learn more about Paint The Town 

Read program. 

End of Term 3: 

The last day of this term will be Friday 23rd September 2022. 

Start of Term 4: 

Staff and students all return on Monday 10th October 2022-please note there is no pupil free 

day at the start of term 4. 

Mr and Mrs Simes Long Service Leave: 

Mrs Simes and I will be on Long Service Leave for Weeks 1 and 2 of Term 4 and will return on 

Monday 24th October 2022. 

While we are on leave, Jessica Armitage will be the relieving principal and will be teaching the 

students during this time. Jessica is very excited to be coming to Louth for the first two weeks 

of term 4. 

Edward The Emu: 

We have our excursion to Dubbo to see the performance of Edward The Emu coming up in Week 

4. The plan is: 

Monday 31/10/22 – Travel to Dubbo 

Tuesday 1/11/22 – Edward The Emu Performance at 10.00am. 

 

 



After the performance, we will travel back to Louth, as we have the Contact Family Day on 

Wednesday 2/11/22. 

Further details and permission note will be sent home next term. 

What’s Happening at Louth Public School: 

Term 3 Week 9: 

Tuesday 13/9/22 Newsletter send home 

Preschool 

Wednesday 14/9/22 Preschool 

TEAMS meetings with Mrs Robb – Years 4/6 (Numeracy) 

Term 3 Week 10: 

Tuesday 20/9/22 Preschool 

3.30pm P & C AGM in the classroom 

Wednesday 21/9/22 Preschool 

Friday 23/9/22 Last day of Term 3 

Term 4 Week 1: 

Monday 10/10/22 Students and staff return for Term 4 

Mr and Mrs Simes on leave 

Miss Armitage to commence 

 

Have a wonderful fortnight and Happy Holidays! 

David Simes – Principal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Fun and games 

with the 

Creative 

Community 

Concepts 

team. 

Laser Tag was 

a favourite! 



 

 

 

 

  

  



 
 

 
 

  

 

 

The reading bug was a highlight of our 

day! Oscar is with Barbie Bates. 



  

 

 

 

 

We all got to meet the reading bug! 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 


